 Zywyn Corporation ZT202E/232E/310E/312E
Specifications subject to change without noticeZywyn
1 June 2004
rev. 01
General Description
The ZT232E series devices are +5V powered EIA/TIA-232
and CCITT V.28/V.24 communication interfaces with low
power requirements. These transceivers consist of two line

application or use of any product or circuit described herein; neither does it convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others.
© 2004 Zywyn Corporation
Ordering Information
Part Number Drivers Receivers Temperature Range Package Type
ZT202ECN 2       2  0°C to +70°C  16-pin nSOIC
ZT202ECP 2       2  0°C to +70°C  16-pin PDIP
ZT202ECT 2       2  0°C to +70°C  16-pin wSOIC
ZT202ECY 2       2    0°C to +70°C  16-pin TSSOP
ZT202EEN 2       2  -40°C to +85°C  16-pin nSOIC
ZT202EEP 2       2  -40°C to +85°C  16-pin PDIP
ZT202EET 2       2  -40°C to +85°C  16-pin wSOIC
ZT202EEY 2       2  -40°C to +85°C  16-pin TSSOP
ZT232ECN 2       2  0°C to +70°C  16-pin nSOIC
ZT232ECP 2       2  0°C to +70°C  16-pin PDIP
ZT232ECT 2       2  0°C to +70°C  16-pin wSOIC
ZT232ECY 2       2  0°C to +70°C  16-pin TSSOP
ZT232EEN 2       2  -40°C to +85°C  16-pin nSOIC
ZT232EEP 2       2  -40°C to +85°C  16-pin PDIP
ZT232EET 2       2  -40°C to +85°C  16-pin wSOIC
ZT232EEY 2       2  -40°C to +85°C  16-pin TSSOP
ZT310ECP 2       2  0°C to +70°C  18-pin PDIP
ZT310ECT 2       2  0°C to +70°C  18-pin wSOIC
ZT310ECA 2       2  0°C to +70°C  20-pin SSOP
ZT310EEP 2       2  -40°C to +85°C  18-pin PDIP
ZT310EET 2       2  -40°C to +85°C  18-pin wSOIC
ZT310EEA 2       2  -40°C to +85°C  20-pin SSOP
ZT312ECP 2       2 (with EN)  0°C to +70°C  18-pin PDIP
ZT312ECT 2       2 (with EN) 0°C to +70°C  18-pin wSOIC
ZT312ECA 2       2 (with EN) 0°C to +70°C  20-pin SSOP
ZT312EEP 2       2 (with EN)  -40°C to +85°C  18-pin PDIP
ZT312EET 2       2 (with EN) -40°C to +85°C  18-pin wSOIC
ZT312EEA 2       2 (with EN) -40°C to +85°C  20-pin SSOP
Please contact the factory for pricing, availabiliy on Tape-and-Reel, and Green Package options.
To order for Green Packaging, the ordering part number format is ZT232L where "L" stands for the Green Package.
For example:  ZT232LECN for standard data rate commercial temperature 16-pin nSOIC Green Package, or
                       ZT232LFEY for high data rate industrial temperature 16-pin TSSOP Green Package.